SUWANNEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
INVITATION TO BID 24-201

ADDENDUM 2
QIA Set

1. Question: Are line items #7 and #10 the same item?
Answer: Yes, they can be the same item. Line #7 originally referenced a 3M #59027
product while line #10 referenced an SSS #37145 product. We added “or equal” to the
line items this year, so these two can be considered equal and serve as one item.

2. Question: Are line items #8 and #9 required to be CP1 Wave Hook only?
Answer: Yes. If it is not available you can write N/A in the price column.

3. Question: I’m not exactly sure what line items #29 and #30 are. Do you have
manufacturing numbers or pictures?
Answer: #29 example can be similar to Impact Products item #6222. #30 should be
removed. This will not be counted in the bid tabulation.

4. Question: How will price increases from the manufacturers be handled?
Answer: All prices offered will be firm against any increase for at least one (1) year from
contract date. The contract may be extended for five (5) additional years annually upon
agreement by both parties. Any price increases upon renewal must have manufacturer
and/or supplier documentation supporting increase.



